

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 177 by Senator Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendment Nos. 1 and 3 by the House Committee on Civil Law
3 and Procedure (#4866)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Judiciary (#4050)

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, after "Section 25(C)" and before the comma "," insert "and to add Article V,
8 Section 25(A)(4)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 4, after "investigations;" and before "to specify" insert "to provide for
11 membership of the judiciary commission;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 9, after "(C)" insert "and to add Article V, Section 25 (A)(4)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert the following:

16 "Section 25.(A) Composition. The judiciary commission shall consist of
17 * * *
18 **(4) two appointees of the speaker of the Louisiana House of**
19 **Representatives, two appointees of the president of the Louisiana Senate, and**
20 **one appointee of the governor.**
21

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, line 5, after "may," delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 6 and 7 in their
24 entirety and at the beginning of line 8, delete "**the supreme court,**" and insert, "**on**
25 **recommendation of the judiciary commission, or on its own motion,**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

27 On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete "**The**" and delete lines 15 through 20 in their entirety
28 and at the beginning of line 21 delete "**a felony, or conviction of a felony.**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 9

30 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

1 "Do you support an amendment to allow the supreme court to sanction a
2 judge upon an investigation by the judiciary commission, and provide that
3 the recommended sanction shall be instituted by the judiciary commission or
4 by a majority of the supreme court, and to provide for the appointment of
5 five members of the judiciary commission? (Amends Article V, Section
6 25(C); Adds Article V, Section 25(A)(4))"